## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Jeffrey Higashi         | 10/13/2008     |
| Seiji Robert Morioka    | 10/04/2008     |
| Dimitre D. Mehandjiysky | 10/08/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Designfunhouse Enterprises, L.L.C. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1308 Sartori #203                  |  |
| City:           | Torrance                           |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 90501                              |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29326328 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700

Email: patent@boothudall.com

Correspondent Name: Booth Udall, PLC

Address Line 1: 1155 W. Rio Salado, Ste. 101
Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1321.002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Laureanti

**Total Attachments: 4** 

500721140

source=ExecutedAssisgnment002#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssisgnment002#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021944 FRAME: 0894 P \$40.00 2

source=ExecutedAssisgnment002#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssisgnment002#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021944 FRAME: 0895

# PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Jeffrey Higashi, having a correspondence address of 1308 Sartori #203, Torrance, California 90501; Seiji Robert Morioka, having a correspondence address of 21415 S. Vermont Avenue #24, Torrance, California 90502; and Dimitre D. Mehandjiysky, having a correspondence address of 3535 E 1st Street, Long Beach, California 90803; have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

### PET BED

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. 1321.002.

WHEREAS, Designfunhouse Enterprises, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of California, having a correspondence address at 1308 Sartori #203, Torrance, California 90501, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issue thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

**PATENT** 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the dates set forth below.

| Date: | 10  | -/ | 3 - | 20 | 008 |
|-------|-----|----|-----|----|-----|
| Dan.  | , - |    |     |    |     |

Jeffrey Higashi

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS MEGLES

On this 13<sup>TH</sup> day of october, 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey Higashi, known to me to be the person named above who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and deed.



John Patrick Silvert Motary Public, State of California

My Commission Expires:

October 22, 2008

**PATENT** REEL: 021944 FRAME: 0897

| Date:   | Seiji Robert Morioka  |
|---|---|
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA §  COUNTY OF LOS HABELES §  |   |
| On this 47th day of October  State and County aforesaid, personally appeare                                   | , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ed Seiji Robert Morioka, known to me to be the the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the |
| MASAYUKI KUWAHARA COMM. #1596573 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Expires July 22, 2009 | My Commission Expires:  |

| Date: 10/08/2008                     | Allemono   |
|--------------------------------------|--|
|                                      | Dimitre D. Mehandjiysky  |
|                                      |  |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA                  | §  |
| COUNTY OF LOS ANGERES                | §<br>§   |
| State and County aforesaid, personal | , 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for the ly appeared <b>Dimitre D. Mehandjiysky</b> , known to me to be and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the |
|                                      |  |
|                                      | Notary Public, State of California   |
|                                      | My Commission Expires:   |
|                                      |  |

RECORDED: 12/04/2008

**REEL: 021944 FRAME: 0899**